
ZEGGERT JOHN 05019 0013.000000 $964.17

ZELEDON BERNAL 01021A0106.000000 $2,505.50

ZH INVESTMENTS LLC 04034 0127.000000 $4,403.05

ZH INVESTMENTS LLC 12029 0160.200000 $1,663.20

ZH INVESTMENTS LLC 12038 0138.100000 $515.43

ZH INVESTMENTS LLC 04034 0096.100000 $209.32

ZHAO HAICHAO 03016B0093.000000 $2,457.23

ZION EQUITY GROUP LLC 04110 0094.000000 $350.49

ZOGRAFOS SHARON 11024B0069.000000 $1,952.41

ZOHAR APARTMENTS LLC 12011 0172.000000 $1,181.49

SPLIT

The unpaid tax listing below were involved in a property ownership split that

occurred after January 1, 2025. The amount of unpaid taxes show has not been

paid to the Cabarrus County Tax Collector as of March 19, 2026. The listing

does NOT include any prior year unpaid taxes. The listings are presented in

alphabetical order in the name of the owner as of January 6, 2026.

704 BUILDERS INC 02004A0126.0000 489.66

704 BUILDERS INC 02004A0126.0000 489.66

704 BUILDERS INC 02004A0126.0000 489.66

8857 ROCKY RIVER LLC 01024 0037.0000 2,770.37

A&E INVESTORS LLC 02004A0120.0000 475.02

A&E INVESTORS LLC 02004A0120.0000 475.02

AC PROPERTY VENTURES LLC 04006 0054.0000 141.6

ALBU CORNEL 03002A0030.0000 920.11

ALBU CORNEL 03002A0030.0000 920.11

BANKHEAD ESTELLA P 04034 0091.0000 1,120.07

BARRINGER MICHELLE PURSER 04083 0037.0000 1,078.75

BRK INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 04074 0049.0000 2,993.94

BUILD 4 VALUE LLC 04075 0156.0000 552.37

BUILD 4 VALUE LLC 04075 0156.0000 552.37

CAMPBELL JACOB SCOTT 11045A0030.0000 922.83

CAMPBELL JANE C 04095 0050.2000 3,301.26

CAREY CUSTOM PROPERTIES LLC 01006A0098.0000 248.92

CAREY CUSTOM PROPERTIES LLC 01006A0066.0000 8.23

CARRADI WILLIAM A III 4065A0104.0000 1,624.65

CHAMP VENTURES HOLDINGS LLC 10023 0007.1000 1,190.04

CHAPPELL CHRISTOPHER BARRY 04006 0054.0000 141.6

CHARLOTTE COMMERCIAL PARTNERS I 10020 0040.3000 418.77

CHARLOTTE COMMERCIAL PARTNERS I 10020 0040.0000 414.11

COOK TERRY WAYNE 04001 0066.1500 759.34

COOK TERRY WAYNE 04001 0066.1400 1,162.56

CRISP SAMUEL DAVID 04074 0053.0000 6,495.44

CURR IRINA 09007 0002.0000 8,830.90

D&A LAND INVESTMENTS LLC 04006 0054.0000 141.6

D&A LAND INVESTMENTS LLC 04006 0054.0000 141.6

DYRT ROAD LLC 03015 0040.2000 1,244.20

DYRT ROAD LLC 03015 0040.8000 119.08

EIGHTH DAY OF CONCORD LLC 02008 0044.0000 2,374.78

EIGHTH DAY OF CONCORD LLC 02008 0044.0000 2,374.78

ESQUEDA CESAR DAVID HURTADO 04036 0041.0000 470.09

FIELDS LEROY III 09007 0002.0000 8,830.90

FISHER DANIEL 10020 0040.2000 490.89

FISHER DANIEL 10020 0043.0000 91.24

FLORES MAORALIA ROMERO 10021A0117.0000 599.56

FLORES MAORALIA ROMERO 10021A0117.0000 599.56

FOX CREEK II LLC 11052 0010.0000 1,917.46

FOX CREEK II LLC 11052 0011.9000 450.65

GARY W LATON LLC 02006 0118.4000 1,005.09

GASSEW GARY JR 08022 0019.9000 166.21

GUTHRIE RUSSELL G 04065A0093.0000 1,637.81

GZL PROPERTIES LLC 02006 0047.3000 44.09

GZL PROPERTIES LLC 02006 0047.3000 44.09

HORNE ELIJAH C 07006 0010.0000 866.09

JDL HOMES INC 12052 0012.0000 2,920.54

JDL HOMES INC 12052 0012.0000 2,920.54

JDL HOMES INC 12052 0012.0000 2,920.54

JOHNSON SHIRLEY M 11045A0030.0000 922.83

JOYNER WILLIAM JOSHUA 10019 0005.0000 58.55

KEBL LLC 12025 0105.2000 294.83

KIMREY BLAINE THOMAS 09007 0002.0000 8,830.90

L & P ENTERPRISES LLC 12036 0330.0000 929.94

L & P ENTERPRISES LLC 12036 0330.0000 929.94

LONG FRANCES JEAN LEFLER 05018 0011.1400 251.63

MANRING ROBERT R 05034 0005.1000 381.44

MILLER JAMES BAILEY 06011 0006.1200 545.93

MILLER JAMES BAILEY 06011 0006.7000 445.68

MILLER JAMES BAILEY 06011 0006.8000 1,066.08

MILLER STANLEY EUGENE 12038 0138.0000 1,804.01

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0023.0000 470.07

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0023.0000 470.07

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0023.0000 470.07

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0024.0000 293.8

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0024.0000 293.8

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0024.0000 293.8

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0025.0000 1,483.61

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0025.0000 1,483.61

MOORE JOHN M 04118 0025.0000 1,483.61

MORRIS HARRY T TRUSTEE 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0004.1000 12.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0004.1000 12.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MORRIS JOHN DAVID 03004 0016.7000 1,121.56

MURILLO JOSE ALFREDO ROJAS 09007 0002.0000 8,830.90

NEW SOUTH ENTERPRISES LLC 12043 0007.2000 598.93

NEW SOUTH ENTERPRISES LLC 12043 0007.2000 598.93

NEW SOUTH HOLDINGS LLC 04107 0052.0000 432.96

NEW SOUTH HOLDINGS LLC 04107 0052.0000 432.96

ODOM TIMOTHY E 04065A0148.0000 500

PENNINGTON BETHANY TAYLOR STRIC 06012 0006.1000 1,012.61

PHILLIPS ANSON 05001 0063.0000 2,277.03

PHILLIPS ANSON 05001 0063.0000 2,277.03

PROPERTY PRINCES INC 02017 0011.0000 4,216.21

PROPERTY PRINCES INC 02017 0011.0000 4,216.21

PROPERTY PRINCES INC 02017 0011.0000 4,216.21

QUEEN CITY BUILDING INVESTMENTS 12038 0128.0000 515.43

QUEEN CITY BUILDING INVESTMENTS 12038 0128.0000 515.43

QUEEN CITY BUILDING INVESTMENTS 12038 0128.0000 515.43

QUEEN CITY BUILDING INVESTMENTS 12038 0129.0000 1,805.55

QUEEN CITY BUILDING INVESTMENTS 12038 0129.0000 1,805.55

QUEEN CITY BUILDING INVESTMENTS 12038 0129.0000 1,805.55

RATCLIFF RICHARD DEAN III 11013 0022.0000 1,848.75

REBEL ALLIANCE LLC 04095 0050.2000 3,301.26

RED BANK PARTNERS LLC 10020 0043.0000 91.24

RED BANK PARTNERS LLC 10020 0043.1000 113.32

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.0000 2,558.12

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.0000 2,558.12

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.0000 2,558.12

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.0000 2,558.12

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.0000 2,558.12

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.5000 1,206.66

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.5000 1,206.66

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.5000 1,206.66

ROCKY RIVER DEVELOPMENT LLC 10017 0022.3000 256.42

ROCKY RIVER DEVELOPMENT LLC 10017 0022.3000 256.42

SAMPLES DIRK S 09007 0002.0000 8,830.90

SMITH SETH 09001 0016.7000 1,909.72

SMITH SYLVIA B 06012 0006.2000 1,166.69

SOUTH OAK PARTNERS LLC 10020 0046.0000 419.57

STAFFORD IRIS A 01024 0037.0000 2,770.37

STRAIGHT PATH REAL ESTATE SOLUT 04046 0077.0000 712.09

STRAIGHT PATH REAL ESTATE SOLUT 04046 0077.0000 712.09

SWINSON LUKE 04107 0023.0000 432.96

TAFOYA GERARDO ZAMUDIO 04036 0170.1000 2,210.51

TAFOYA GERARDO ZAMUDIO 04036 0170.1000 2,210.51

TAMUCCI ALISON 01018 0003.8000 728.79

TAYLOR JOHN J 07006 0010.0000 866.09

THREATT PAUL EUGENE JR 11013 0022.0000 1,848.75

TRUJILLO MAICO 06007 0002.1300 5,235.49

TRUJILLO MAICO 06007 0002.1000 1,320.47

TRUJILLO MAICO 06007 0002.1100 319.95

TRUJILLO MAICO 06007 0002.1200 355.23

TRUJILLO MAICO 06007 0002.1200 355.23

TRUJILLO MAICO 06007 0002.1200 355.23

UPLAND HOMES LLC 06011 0006.1200 545.93

VALENCIA ABEL CARVANTES 04051 0026.1000 3,249.66

VALENCIA ABEL CARVANTES 04051 0026.1000 3,249.66

VALENCIA ABEL CARVANTES 04051 0026.1000 3,249.66

WAE LAND INC 10020 0040.0000 414.11

WAE LAND INC 10020 0040.1000 409.45

ZAVALA MARGARITO 04034 0087.7000 229.17

ZAVALA MARGARITO 04034 0087.5000 267.38

ZAVARGAS LLC 12038 0138.0000 1,804.01

TRANSFER

The unpaid listings below were involved in a property ownership transfer that

occurred after January 1, 2025. The amount of unpaid taxes shown has not been

paid to the Cabarrus County Tax Collector as of March 19, 2026. The listing does

not include prior year unpaid taxes. The listings are presented in alphabetical

order in the name of the owner as of January 6, 2026.

132 WAYNE AVE LLC 04016 0018.12000 312.03

292 CHURCH ST HINDES LLC 12016 0090.00000 5,472.00

5770 OLD MONROE CIR LLC 11057 0020.00000 529.17

A&E INVESTORS LLC 04036 0090.00000 470.09

AARAV INVESTMENTS LLC 02045 0031.20000 7,607.85

AARAV INVESTMENTS LLC 03017E0016.00000 145.72

ABDUL KALAM 01024E0035.00000 3,543.01

AC HOME INVESTMENTS LLC 12021 0026.00000 1,552.79

ACKERLUND JULIE PENBERTHY 01019C0004.00000 1,030.86

AGE CONCORD LLC 04106 0024.00000 1,468.76

AIRHEART JOSH WORTH TRUSTEE 05012 0024.20000 1,719.66

ALFARO MARVIN EDGARDO GARCIA 06007 0063.00000 2,858.54

ALL GOODNESS ENTERPRISES LLC 04055 0026.00000 613.47

ALLAREDDY RAMESH REDDY 04097E0007.00000 4,014.27

ALOHA CAPITAL LLC 12041A0039.00000 3,123.61

ALONSO CARLOS RIOS 10021A0006.00000 1,485.04

ALVARADO STEPHANIE TRUSTEE 04075 0186.00000 2,550.40

AMDEL INC 04082 0023.10000 146.91

AMKO HOLDINGS LLC 03018 0027.00000 552.06

AMOS JOANNE W 10011A0012.00000 4,061.96

ANDRADE ALEXANDRE DE MOURA 03016C0012.00000 3,170.21

APPLEGATE PROPERTIES LLC 04065H0034.00000 787.42

ASHBURN WILLIAM G II 02029E0006.00000 8,334.50

BAKER LAURA MUELLER 02029D0319.00000 8,900.14

BANOS ADALBERTO RODRIGUEZ 11004 0023.00000 1,234.35

BARBEE BERNARD JOSEPH 12056B0059.00000 2,160.06

BARNES MICHAEL BRUCE 12048 0052.00000 2,575.67

BARNHARDT MATTHEW B 05018 0014.30000 133.9

BARNHARDT STEPHEN 07014 0017.20000 1,197.52

BARRIER ELNORA PHARR 12038 0070.00000 1,716.27

BAUMGARTEN CHRISTOPHER 02003B0032.20000 3,928.61

BCO XPRESS LLC 04034 0140.00000 1,943.84

BELK THOMAS III 12041A0001.20000 8,153.48

BENCHMARK CAPITAL ASSET GROUP 04040 0241.00000 3,330.40

BENCHMARK CAPITAL ASSET GROUP 04040 0239.00000 6,508.62

BENCHMARK CAPITAL ASSET GROUP 04040 0239.10000 501.59

BERNSTEIN AMY 01012 0016.18000 4,004.58

BEST PAINTING & DRYWALL CORPO 07002A0006.10000 436.05

BILLIOT KEITH DAVID 02033C0243.00000 6,559.15

BILSKIE AARON J 02045B0059.00000 3,896.34

BLACK HERMAN RECHON 04083 0041.00000 205.67

BLAKE CAROLYN 04031A0020.00000 1,321.76

BLAKE JOHN H 05005 0016.20000 1,211.67

BLEVINS RICHARD SCOTT 04051L0172.00000 4,877.38

BOST BONNIE AMYLEE ESTATE 04069 0009.00000 1,961.37

BRADBURRY TODD G 05029 0012.20000 452.94

BRADBURRY TODD G 05029 0012.10000 1,864.76

BRADLEY SARA BERGSTEN 01025G0041.00000 4,168.58

BRAJA MATTHEW 07007 0015.20000 478.89

BRIGGS HOLDINGS LLC 02029 0004.74000 4,556.19

BROOME ALAN SCOTT 04050H0005.00000 12,854.69

BROTHERTON RYAN HEITH 08001 0007.00000 482.6

BROWNELL WILLIAM 01017D0103.00000 1,326.67

BRUCE GERALD M 01014 0004.20000 3,217.87

BURCHFIELD BRIAN JOHN 12041A0001.11000 649.44

BURNAU BENJAMIN L 01009 0018.18000 3,949.89

BURRIS TIMOTHY M 11023 0030.20000 4,566.82

BUSHNELL DAVID M 03009 0006.19000 846.44

CABRERA MATTEOS ALEXANDER 01021A0034.00000 360.68

CAGLE BOBBY B 02029A0047.00000 5,881.47

CAMPBELL GRETEL MARIA 04096 0036.00000 2,295.13

CAMPBELL GRETEL MARIA 04096 0035.00000 117.53

CARNES RUSSELL MARK 11023 0118.10000 25.47

CAROLINA VENTURE ACQUISITIONS 01026 0009.10000 9,201.32

CARTER MILDRED MARIE 12037 0152.00000 412.34

CASA CONSTRUCTIONS LLC 11030 0034.10000 495.64

CASH SHANNON LYNNE 09011 0036.30000 279.45

CC PARK INC 04087 0001.10000 213.43

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0228.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0227.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0226.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0221.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0110.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0208.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0207.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0188.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0189.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0111.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0112.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0222.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0223.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0206.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0190.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0191.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0113.00000 653.05

CENTURY COMMUNITIES SOUTHEAST 09012A0204.00000 653.05

CHAMP VENTURES HOLDINGS LLC 10023 0008.00000 1,120.50

CHARLOTTE MOTOR SPEEDWAY LLC 02041 0012.11000 850.75

CHATTAWAY NICHOLAS 06002C0001.00000 1,492.87

CHERRY GROVE OWNERS ASSOCIATI 04008 0009.00000 1,992.86

CHIDAMBARAM CHOCKALINGAM 03017E0014.00000 3,790.78

CHILDRESS SHARON A 12056F0009.00000 3,291.23

CHRISTINE I WALTON FAMILY TRU 01010I0171.00000 4,303.70

CLARET CAPITAL LLC 12015 0079.00000 1,625.47

CLEMENTI JAMES J SR 04051 0006.30000 605.6

CMH HOMES INC 11061A0106.00000 607.13

COLLIER ALISHA KAY 04097E0013.00000 1,940.90

CONNER JANETH TAYLOR LAUMANN 01023E0069.00000 7,233.89

CONTRESTAS ROXANNA 08025A0007.20000 497.01

COOK CATHY ANN 05004A0004.00000 1,448.79

COOK CATHY ANN 05004 0026.40000 1,462.85

COOK RUTH A 11033A0066.00000 2,864.86

COOK TERRY W 04001 0066.17000 872.34

COOK ZACHARY TAYLOR 06002 0017.80000 434.21

CORNER LOT PROPERTIES LLC 04061 0032.00000 599.38

CORNER LOT PROPERTIES LLC 04037 0059.10000 470.09

COSGROVE JOAN MARIAN 01010I0229.00000 3,504.12

CRAVER PROPERTIES OF CONCORD 12031 0033.00000 1,806.17

CRAVER-JAMES PROPERTIES LLC 08037 0017.20000 4,354.77

CUTHBERTSON BEVERLY W 04031A0072.00000 408.84

CUTTS GERALD LINDSEY 12028 0031.20000 2,797.34

DAVALOS RICARDO XAVIER 04101A0040.00000 1,394.07

DAVID AND KIMBERLEE HARMAN RE 01010I0165.00000 4,319.42

DAVID MILLER REALTY & INVESTM 04057 0068.00000 810.92

DE LA O JOSE ANTONIO SILVAN 02021 0030.00000 1,428.57

DE LOS ANGELES GREGORIO RAMOS 10017 0009.50000 507.44

DEESE ALLIE 08025A0021.00000 1,173.46

DENNIS DANETTA BLAYAN TRUSTEE 04005 0040.00000 1,014.08

DENNIS DANETTA BLAYAN TRUSTEE 04026 0002.00000 1,831.03

DIANA CORTRIGHT REVOCABLE TRU 05016 0034.00000 1,561.07

DIGGS NELSON H 12062 0028.10000 3,168.86

DO THIS WITH LOVE LLC 12038 0145.30000 515.43

DODLA VYSHNAVI 04006A0211.00000 5,960.60

DOHERTY TONI F 03008A0009.00000 2,875.29

DOINAUE MAGALY MENJIVAR 12041B0021.00000 993.93

DORTON KHRYSTAL D 09014 0022.00000 274.08

DRAKE SHELIA KIRKS 10008 0020.50000 1,015.07

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0128.00000 186.86

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0129.00000 249.14

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0130.00000 249.14

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0120.00000 373.73

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0131.00000 249.14

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0121.00000 747.45

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0122.00000 747.45

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0132.00000 747.45

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0123.00000 747.45

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0125.00000 498.3

DUKE ENERGY CAROLINAS LLC 04060 0126.00000 467.15

DYNAMIC DEVELOPERS OF THE CAR 04058 0108.00000 622.88

DYNAMIC DEVELOPERS OF THE CAR 04058 0044.10000 622.88

DYNAMIC DEVELOPERS OF THE CAR 12008 0121.00000 1,612.98

DYRT ROAD LLC 03008 0019.10000 10.23

DYRT ROAD LLC 03015 0040.70000 743.79

EARNHARDT EXCHANGE LLC 07010 0037.00000 339.86

EES CONCORDE LLC 02020 0003.21000 20,169.90

EJC RENTAL LLC 12037 0100.00000 412.34

ELEGANT TOUCH LLC 04036 0133.00000 1,714.67

ELLIOTT ROBERT FLOYD 10002A0039.00000 3,421.32

EMCM ENTERPRISES LLC 02042 0002.16000 4,219.42

ENCOUNTER MINISTRIES INC 10015 0016.00000 2,764.88

EUDY PATRICK 10025 0029.90000 936.49

FAIN PATRICK 11046 0044.13000 2,560.08

FARM AT WILLOW CREEK LLC 10027 0030.50000 3,981.42

FOOTE DONALD B III 10011D0106.00000 749.86

FORD TIMMIE SR 12037 0039.00000 228.86

FOSTER ANGELA VANESSA 04039 0016.00000 2,287.85

FRYE BRIAN KEITH 04112 0067.00000 3,773.36

FRYE BRIAN KEITH 04112 0061.00000 126.99

FRYE BRIAN KEITH 12007 0010.00000 1,627.72

FRYE BRIAN KEITH 12015 0053.00000 1,556.60

FRYE JASON LEE 11027 0031.00000 566.98

FRYE JASON LEE 11027 0032.00000 652.02

GABLE LYNNETTE MARIE 01023C0041.00000 3,328.59

GABRIEL WILLIAM 11033H0023.00000 2,314.91

GAITAS ANGELO 02001C0058.00000 5,106.78

GARCIA MIGUEL ANDRES 11046 0027.00000 497.01

GARIBO IRIS ITZEL CASANOVA 01008A0033.00000 544.15

GENERATING GRATITUDE LLC 04115 0060.10000 1,183.94

GIULINI LORENZO 09004 0017.80000 2,450.04

GIVING OAKTREE LLC 04031N0010.00000 587.62

GODEL ALAN 04079 0107.00000 19,457.90

GODWIN DARRYL 01024B0218.00000 372.6

GOLDSHMID YAEL 12024 0052.10000 536.04

GOMEZ CALEB 07002 0011.50000 1,066.71

GOOSE VENTURES LLC 04005 0047.00000 563.41

GRAVES STACEY 11001A0037.00000 3,148.56

GRIFFIN PATSY PEEBLES 04051C0040.00000 4,994.07

GROSE TINA M 02029E0034.60000 3,164.95

GSX LLC 04076 0077.10000 999.47

GUTIERREZ BRIAN ARTURO MEDINA 04040 0199.00000 1,685.29

HABAVETS EDWARD 09012 0012.20000 2,116.46

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY CABARRUS 04037 0120.00000 483.61

HALLER DAVID 12052 0041.00000 3,838.82

HAMILTON GEORGE 10013 0032.30000 271.19

HAMMOND BETTINA FAGGART 02027 0068.00000 2,067.29

HAMMOND BETTINA FAGGART 04031A0019.00000 2,645.47

HARWARDS REALTY & INSURANCE C 12032 0040.00000 14,374.82

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 04049 0014.00000 5,605.44

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 04049 0014.80000 10,405.36

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0108.00000 16.87

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0113.00000 95.57

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0114.00000 2,738.46

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0117.00000 382.38

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0003.00000 205.93

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0115.00000 960.5

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0116.00000 95.57

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0014.00000 406

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0008.00000 406

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0002.00000 117.18

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0004.00000 117.18

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0005.00000 117.18

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0007.00000 200.31

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0009.00000 106.59

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0017.10000 45.22

HEAVEN PROPERTIES LLC 10020 0006.00000 33.73

HEAVEY ERICA 02042A0007.00000 3,992.32

HELMS MICHAEL E 11009 0064.10000 148.44

HERNANDEZ GREGORIO SOTO 04036 0169.00000 2,055.97

HERNANDEZ IVAN J 05006A0028.00000 800.27

HERNANDEZ JONATAN LOPEZ 10013 0032.20000 271.19

HERNANDEZ MARY SHANNON 12056B0057.00000 2,113.27

HGM PROPERTIES LLC 10008 0029.10000 41.91

HILARIO ERIKA ELIZABETH JUARE 09004 0017.10000 733.14

HOEHMAN MATTHEW TYLER 12049 0038.00000 63.08

HORIZON BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION 01008 0004.12000 10.35

HORIZON III LLC 04067 0047.00000 2,442.15

HOUSES TO HOMES LLC 04073 0054.10000 317.32

HOUSTON SHANE TRUSTEE 02001C0008.00000 5,020.70

HSREI LLC 02041 0007.30000 8,902.21

HSREI LLC 02041 0007.20000 11,959.15

HUMPHREY DARRELL 11060 0008.00000 1,324.53

HUNEYCUTT PROPERTIES 2132 LLC 01032 0006.10000 913.41

HURLOCKER REBECCA 05007 0032.00000 1,289.83

ICENHOUR MELINDA G TRUSTEE 12032 0037.00000 1,961.52

ICENHOUR MELINDA G TRUSTEE 09006 0006.30000 2,582.91

ICENHOUR MELINDA G TRUSTEE 08003 0007.00000 1,452.25

IGLESIA APOSTOLICA DEL NOMBRE 10016 0041.13000 3,073.69

IGLESIA APOSTOLICA DEL NOMBRE 10016 0087.10000 3,490.37

IGLESIA APOSTOLICA DEL NOMBRE 10016 0086.00000 696.5

IGLESIA APOSTOLICA DEL NOMBRE 10016 0087.00000 3,273.52

IRBY 7 LLC 12006 0066.00000 2,951.36

J FRYE INVESTMENTS LLC 04112 0057.00000 946.6

J2K (JUST 2 KIDS) PROPERTIES 01024A0044.00000 18

JAMES MACKENZIE LYNN 08030 0004.50000 2,045.04

JANE AND RAZ PROPERTY MANAGEM 04077 0144.00000 4,263.90

JARAMILLO PROPERTIES LLC 12009 0068.10000 4,066.64

JDT LIMITED LLC 04011 0086.00000 2,058.33

JFB FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC 04093 0052.00000 8,107.53

JOE EARL 02010 0025.00000 556.67

JONES DONYE 12012 0015.40000 1,442.17

K-MANAGEMENT LLC 02042D0094.00000 2,867.02

KALE KATHRYN 10011D0001.00000 749.86

KALOGEROMITROS NICHOLAOS 04050I0001.00000 1,880.39

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0038.20000 23.16

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0038.15000 78.32

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0038.16000 31.97

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0038.17000 31.57

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0118.10000 9.19

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0038.23000 35.56

KANNAPOLIS HILLSIDE LLC 04036 0118.00000 28.37

KANNAPOLIS PROPERTIES LLC 04043 0012.80000 2,535.47

KANNAPOLIS PROPERTIES LLC 04016 0018.17000 1,963.00

KARLSSON PELLE 01030A0029.00000 2,318.26

KEBE PROPERTIES LLC 12005 0091.00000 5,204.61

KEBL LLC 01024B0172.00000 1,202.26

KEEN FAMILY LIVING TRUST 01010E0078.18000 2,032.35

KIKER TERRI 04043A0055.00000 4,270.13

KIMMEL AARON MICHAEL 09011 0036.00000 2,051.11

KINGDOM ARMY MINISTRIES 11023 0012.30000 2,594.79

KOBE ACQUISITIONS LLC 12015 0142.00000 1,450.63

KSW PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 04089 0004.10000 9,537.41

KTAD PROPERTIES LLC 02033 0005.40000 12,799.77

KULKARNI PALLAVI JAYANT 01024E0030.00000 3,581.99

LACOMBE DENISE ANN 12061B0002.00000 2,324.49

LAFORCE JENNIFER COOKE 09009B0024.00000 80.65

LALONDE CAROLYN E TRUSTEE 02004B0218.00000 3,778.21

LAMBERT ROGER DALE 08041 0059.00000 1,612.00

LANDSTARS INC 03014C0017.00000 6,708.41

LASH ALEXIS 11029 0031.00000 412.34

LAVERGNEAU-BRINTON MARA GABRI 01017 0006.10000 5,073.16

LEMOINE CALEB J 01023K0001.00000 1,107.36

LEVONA PROPERTIES LLC 04076 0171.20000 3,041.18

LITMAN AMBER MARIE 10011D0049.00000 2,465.56

LONG TIMOTHY BRUCE 04040 0171.00000 981.09

LOW WARREN JOSEPH 11026A0051.00000 314.41

LOWERY MARSHALL II 04087E0023.00000 1,428.77

LOWERY MARSHALL II 04087E0025.00000 1,360.73

LTK WILSHIRE LLC 11014 0036.00000 6,584.31

M/I HOMES OF CHARLOTTE LLC 03017 0011.30000 18,924.84

MAKE A WAY FORWARD 04065I0047.00000 3,861.37

MANA HOUSE LLC 04014 0052.00000 1,410.64

MANA HOUSE LLC 12028 0141.20000 1,868.54

MANA HOUSE LLC 12036 0014.00000 1,424.45

MANA HOUSE LLC 12036 0044.00000 1,334.65

MANA HOUSE LLC 12036 0013.10000 103.09

MARSH SCOTT ALAN 01010E0198.00000 2,905.09

MARTIN BILLY CECIL 10018 0018.20000 2,203.16

MARTIN GARY WAYNE 02018 0035.00000 2,733.43

MARTINEZ-BORJA THOT R 10021A0140.00000 522.85

MAYHEW RICKY LYNN 08044A0113.00000 38.07

MCCOMBS BRENDA ANN 04065I0025.00000 3,438.65

MCCOY CURTIS 01002 0014.20000 217.66

MCCOY CURTIS 01002 0014.10000 217.66

MCCOY CURTIS 01002 0014.30000 217.66

MCDONALD AUSTIN 08012 0029.00000 9.8

MCDONALD BRYANA HOTT 03004B0018.00000 2,561.02

MCDONALD HOMES INC 08034 0025.00000 592.39

MCDONALD HOMES INC 02008 0032.10000 525.74

MCKEEVER DANIEL 01010I0145.00000 4,135.00

MCNAMARA JOSEPH WALSH MCKINLE 10029 0002.11000 1,202.09

MCQUAY BENJAMIN P 04049C0034.00000 827.37

MEENDERING SHARON 02009 0047.00000 5,555.30

METZGER MARTIN ROGER 03012B0011.10000 4,847.30

MIDLAND 3 LLC 10007 0021.00000 1,137.86

MIDLAND ACRES LLC 01033 0003.00000 8,162.83

MINOR VERNON EDWARD 09013 0021.00000 2,827.47

MOHAMED RASHID ABDALBAQI HUSS 01022C0159.00000 5,142.65

MONNIER MICHELLE LEA 08002 0027.25000 1,514.17

MOORE KATIE 02031A0511.00000 3,941.50

MOORE REGINALD DWIGHT 11046 0014.90000 3,430.41

MORALES KATHARINE E 08009 0016.00000 814.25

MORRIS ELEANOR EILEEN 01006C0033.00000 3,651.93

MOVING CHEESE LLC 12023 0025.10000 1,919.36

MURPHY REIS RAY 03001 0068.10000 1,666.26

MUSSER CHARLOTTE BULL 04006A0208.00000 1,116.48

NARROW WAY HOLDINGS LLC 11038 0054.10000 872.42

NARROW WAY HOLDINGS LLC 11038 0059.50000 801.6

NARROW WAY HOLDINGS LLC 04077 0005.00000 4,052.93

NAUGHTIN DANIELLE 01019C0091.00000 1,030.86

NAVA SERVICES LLC 12037 0105.00000 412.34

NAVA SERVICES LLC 12038 0183.00000 412.34

NAVLANI SAHIL 01016O0114.00000 1,224.61

NC GROUP CAPITAL LLC 01006C0006.00000 4,302.30

NC WILDCAT PROPERTIES LLC 04104J0125.00000 2,053.74

NC-SDS LLC 01024A0038.00000 180.34

NC-SDS LLC 01024A0024.00000 180.34

NC-SDS LLC 01024A0023.00000 180.34

NEW LIFE REHAB LLC 03005B0060.00000 122.24

NEW SOUTH ENTERPRISES LLC 11038 0046.00000 656.46

NEW SOUTH ENTERPRISES LLC 11038 0045.10000 154.63

NEW SOUTH ENTERPRISES LLC 11038 0044.50000 515.43

NEWELL JOSHUA C 07012A0019.00000 1,765.94

NGUYEN KIEN C 04045 0091.00000 2,341.91

NILSON CHRISTINE 02008A0076.00000 259.36

NINO YURANY STEFANY AVILA 01015 0005.13000 663.33

NORTHEAST CAPITAL LLC 12023 0039.00000 3,768.83

NORTHEAST CAPITAL LLC 04090 0015.00000 92.77

NORTHEAST CAPITAL LLC 04090 0017.10000 310.8

NORTHEAST CAPITAL LLC 04112 0053.00000 453.16

NORTHWAY HOMES 2025 LLC 04110 0071.00000 951.59

NORTHWAY HOMES 2025 LLC 01010A0029.10000 382.69

OBSIDIAN PROPERTIES LLC 12019 0012.00000 1,958.84

OLVERA ARELY PONCE 10018 0017.70000 384.18

OMEGA WALLBOARD AND DRYWALL L 04045 0156.10000 3,236.02

ORNDORFF G KENNETH 01019C9996.00000 1,030.86

OVERCASH CATHY MOOSE 04075 0111.00000 2,916.25

OZELSANCAK KATHLEEN SANTIAGO 02002E0089.00000 2,505.80

P&G REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC 04118 0082.00000 146.89

PAHOTA VICTORIA 05012 0032.00000 2,002.19

PAPADATOS JERRY GERASIMOS 02039C0238.00000 3,695.94

PATEL DARSHIT YOGESHBHAI 03012 0026.60000 706.71

PATEL DHARMINKUMAR REMESHBHAI 03012 0026.70000 865.3

PATEL NIRABEN 03012 0026.50000 706.71

PATEL URVESHKUMAR BIPINBHAI 03012 0026.20000 860.43

PATRUS ELIZABETH 01019C0005.00000 1,030.86

PEAK SHERL ANNE 04015 0082.00000 3,244.26

PEAVEY DOROTHY N 04031G0068.00000 3,820.36

PEREZ-VAZQUEZ JIMMI 08016 0005.00000 1,080.71

PINKERTON STEPHEN P 02013A0013.00000 2,593.96

PIVOT INVESTMENTS INC 04044 0129.00000 1,676.60

PIVOT INVESTMENTS INC 04044 0128.00000 399.58

PIZA MARIA DE JESUS ROMERO 04101A0047.00000 1,080.64

PLACE HOMES USA INC 02039A0019.00000 1,041.17

POPE ROBBY DWAYNE 11031 0015.20000 3,135.77

PRECISE PROPERTIES LLC 12001C0004.10000 3,639.25

PRESTIGE LAND & SITE WORKS LL 11046 0005.00000 147.21

PRESTIGE LAND & SITE WORKS LL 11049 0034.00000 1,487.43

PRITT JODY DAVE 11008 0021.10000 1,414.96

PROPERTY PRINCES INC 12012 0191.00000 1,742.47

PROPST ANNE M 12001B0004.00000 2,735.18

PROVIDENCE INVESTMENTS LLC 12025 0115.00000 5,948.47

PSINCNC LLC 01014 0048.00000 3,206.96

PSINCNC LLC 01014 0049.00000 898.05

PURCHASING FUND 2023-1 LLC 02001O0102.00000 7,280.35

QUAN NATHANIEL PATRICK 08021 0031.00000 102.23

QUAN NATHANIEL PATRICK 08021 0033.00000 102.23

RAMIREZ GILBERTO ALDANA 11045 0044.10000 486.08

RAMSEUR LINDA Q 03012B0003.00000 42.74

RASCON FERMIN M 11012 0041.50000 342.42

RBM PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC 04045 0019.10000 587.62

RBS INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 12016 0087.00000 1,297.95

REBOLLAR EMILIO ARELLANO 04039 0081.00000 2,918.25

REID E MULLIS LIVING TRUST 04064 0007.10000 1,040.20

REID E MULLIS LIVING TRUST 04064 0003.10000 447.88

REID MARIEO TYWAN 04097 0005.10000 2,373.05

RENDON ALAN JARED 11046A0043.00000 413.86

REYNOLDS SANDRA S 08021 0017.80000 649.96

RIDENHOUR MARY 04031 0026.20000 6,327.50

RISE DAVIDSON LLC 03007 0028.60000 95.56

RIVERA RICARDO 04030 0053.00000 2,055.50

ROBERTS BRANDON SHANE 02029B0012.10000 3,121.96

ROCHAM KHUU 11061 0010.11000 73.06

RODRIGUEZ JAVIER CRUZ 04045 0165.10000 2,605.05

ROFFERS LUKE 04101 0009.00000 466.04

ROMERO JUAN F 01010B0373.00000 4,490.65

ROMERO ROBERTO CARLOS GABARRE 04014 0053.00000 2,140.94

RUBIN ANDREA 11045A0026.00000 360.81

RUSSELL RENOVATIONS LLC 12027 0121.00000 2,746.41

RW CAPITAL LLC 04027 0178.10000 2,509.85

SALINAS ANALLELY CAMPECHANO 02020A0004.00000 407.19

SAM BUYS HOUSES EAST LLC 04082 0089.00000 2,610.68

SANCHEZ BRIAN M 01033 0026.30000 540.56

SAUCEDO NORA YSELA 04110 0031.00000 840.77

SCOTT A MOTSINGER LIVING TRUS 10026 0034.10000 2,236.33

SCOTT BUYS HOUSES LLC 11033B0211.00000 2,940.12

SCOTT MICHAEL H 05030A0059.00000 3,050.91

SHAREE ADLI AL 10015 0034.70000 881.47

SHAREE ADLI AL 10015 0034.80000 1,072.94

SHARPE TAMETRIA RENEKE 04110 0028.00000 277.33

SHAVER SUSAN 01010E0084.80000 2,282.98

SHIVAAY9 LLC 01010A0051.20000 18,945.77

SHOWARD SANDRA LYNN 04019 0006.10000 2,382.13

SICARU PROPERTIES LLC 01024E0009.00000 4,126.03

SIFFORD IAN RAY 10003A0005.00000 699.66

SIGMUND PRISCILLA R 04086E0005.00000 4,427.65

SIKORA GEORGE R TRUSTEE 01024 0001.21000 15,773.41

SINGLA ROHIT TRUSTEE 01025G0205.00000 6,085.00

SIRONAS INVESTMENTS LLC 11014 0043.10000 16,415.41

SMILEMAKER LLC 12031 0047.00000 2,751.74

SMITH RUSSELL TRUSTEE 03007C0055.00000 821.53

SOPER JANET P 04049C0016.00000 5,895.25

SOTO EDWIN ANTONIO 02006 0054.10000 1,687.41

SOUTH CENTRAL OIL CO INC 11033 0001.15000 6,018.16

SOUTH CENTRAL OIL CO INC 11033 0001.24000 2,286.97

SOUTH CENTRAL OIL CO INC 11033 0001.25000 2,286.97

SS33 LLC 10026 0030.60000 2,091.19

STAHLBUHK SUZANNE HASTIE 03009B0064.00000 2,441.00

STANBACK HASKEL TRUSTEE 04031A0055.00000 1,422.51

STEFFENS ANGELA D 02029H0020.00000 3,062.89

STOKES WILLIAM D JR 12002 0018.00000 4,172.09

STORM JUSTIN 04101E0049.00000 7,532.48

STRAIGHT GATE LLC 04089 0005.00000 8,100.70

STRAIGHT GATE LLC 04077 0003.00000 599.38

STRAIGHT GATE LLC 04077 0071.00000 149.85

STRAIGHT GATE LLC 04077 0004.00000 1,348.59

STRUBE DAVID L 02020 0003.80000 1,407.74

STRUBE DAVID L 02020 0003.90000 1,541.65

SUBER MONICA TRUSTEE 09007 0047.20000 2,087.71

SUBRAMANIAN SHUNMUGANATHAN 02031A0277.00000 11,040.10

SUGGS JACKSON DAKOTA 06007 0013.11000 574.14

SWITZER GREGORY 03017A0032.00000 4,476.62

TACO JACK’S LLC 12033 0059.80000 4,778.45

TB VENTURES LLC 04038 0067.10000 1,092.15

TGS HOUSE COMPANY LLC 04046 0045.10000 587.62

THE 312 BELL STREET TRUST 04042 0042.00000 1,482.22

THOMAS TERESA DAWN 10008 0002.70000 366.34

THOMPSON LAWRENCE P III 01024E0005.00000 3,432.50

THUNDERING CLOUD PROPERTIES L 12012 0033.00000 3,952.73

TICE DEREK 04040 0088.00000 3,540.89

TINSMAN WILLIAM 01019A0061.00000 2,459.06

TOP CHOICE CONCRETE LLC 10012 0022.10000 1,393.40

TORRES CONNY BERNAL 12013 0079.10000 1,762.88

TOWERY JOSEPH EUGENE 11024 0022.00000 2,289.79

TRG REI LLC 04118 0033.00000 1,796.38

TRINIDAD LUCIA CAMILA 04041 0126.00000 93.43

TRIPLE M FUNDING LLC 12032 0047.10000 2,398.20

TRIPP MARY P 02001P0071.00000 5,271.31

UNIFIED BUILDERS CONSTRUCTION 11011 0106.00000 1,905.34

VACEK GREGORY LAWRENCE 02004B0128.00000 4,494.55

VALLAT VAL PIERRE 03001C0002.00000 4,741.55

WADE MADELAINE 08025A0037.00000 2,156.81

WALKER PAUL FRANKLIN TRUSTEE 08037 0011.00000 2,861.25

WARD JAMES MICHAEL 08029 0015.90000 367.86

WEAVER MICHELE LYNN 11006 0010.10000 1,382.38

WEBUILD CONCORD 01019 0002.29000 2,806.10

WELCH JEFFERY 04082 0112.00000 1,390.35

WHITLEY PAUL EUGENE 01012 0148.00000 3,143.77

WIKTOREK TIMOTHY WILLIAM 01010A0028.00000 2,504.43

WISE DENNIS RAY 12026 0069.00000 3,997.36

WISHON PROPERTIES LLC 04031H0078.00000 799.17

WV LLC 02003A0002.00000 3,216.64

XU LINA 01021A0003.00000 1,501.40

YEE MA 11026I0098.00000 3,751.51

ZAVARGAS LLC 04023 0029.30000 611.12

ZH INVESTMENTS LLC 04034 0127.00000 4,403.05

ZHAO HAICHAO 03016B0093.00000 2,457.23


